

Terms & Conditions of Ajinomoto Food Biz Partner

Affiliate Program

- 1. You need to ensure all details submitted are correct. Ajinomoto Food Biz Partner will not take responsibility if the member fails to provide the correct information.
- 2. Your referee must check out using your Referral Link to qualify as an eligible order.
- 3. Your referee must purchase products over RM50 (after discount) on the Ajinomoto Food Biz Partner Website. You will be eligible to receive RM5 Ajinomoto FBP Store Credit after the order is delivered.
- 4. You will receive RM5 Ajinomoto FBP Store Credit for each eligible order made by your referee. For example, if there are 100 eligible orders referred by you, you will receive RM500 Ajinomoto FBP Store Credit.
- 5. Your Ajinomoto FBP Store Credit will be credited to your Ajinomoto FBP Account within 7 working days after the last calendar month. For example, you will receive your commission within 7 working days from 30 November 2024 for eligible orders made by your referee in October 2024.
- 6. You may use the Ajinomoto FBP Store Credit to purchase any products on the Ajinomoto Food Biz Partner Website, and it can be applied upon checkout.
- 7. Ajinomoto Food Biz Partner reserves the right to deduct or withdraw the Ajinomoto FBP Store Credit from your account if the order(s) purchased using your Referral Link has been canceled, returned, or refunded.
- 8. You will be notified when the Store Credit has been credited to your account.
- 9. Ajinomoto Food Biz Partner reserves the right to amend the T&Cs of this program from time to time without prior notice.
- 10. By signing up, you agree to Ajinomoto's Terms of Service, Privacy Policy, and Refund Policy.
- 11. Ajinomoto FBP Store Credit is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other form of credit.
- 12. Affiliates found engaging in fraudulent activities will be immediately disqualified from the program and forfeit all earned credits.